
2020 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-9   Conf: 0-2Home: 8-4Away: 1-5Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (121), Opp (123)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Tsapp (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Davis (5), Totals (5), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-90), Tsapp (21-22), Davis (20-21),
Jones (20-21), Jones (11-11), 22 (6-6), Propst (4-5), Haywood (2-2), Kollar (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Junker, Bethany .373 18-18 67 10 25 4 0 0 10 29 .433 0 0 4 0 .373 0 4 5-5 31 30 5 .924
93 Jacobs, Taylor .350 18-17 40 8 14 1 0 0 5 15 .375 5 0 2 0 .422 0 0 1-1 16 1 1 .944
4 Smith, Kelsey .327 17-17 52 6 17 2 0 0 8 19 .365 3 0 5 1 .357 1 3 1-1 122 3 2 .984
10 Davis, Sarah .289 16-13 38 8 11 0 0 0 3 11 .289 2 2 1 0 .349 1 4 0-0 39 9 2 .960
5 Haywood, Carleigh .250 18-18 44 8 11 1 1 0 6 14 .318 3 1 6 0 .313 0 1 2-2 30 38 6 .919
8 Darling, Sara .135 18-18 37 3 5 2 0 0 4 7 .189 2 6 9 0 .289 0 1 0-0 21 18 2 .951
11 Jacobs, Samantha .429 2-2 7 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .571 2 0 0 0 .556 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
43 Propst, Jordyn .400 8-5 15 0 6 0 0 0 4 6 .400 1 0 4 0 .438 0 1 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
44 Tsapp, Heather .382 13-13 34 5 13 3 0 1 4 19 .559 6 0 9 0 .475 0 0 0-0 48 5 1 .981
20 Parks, Reagan .316 12-9 19 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .316 5 0 5 0 .458 0 0 0-0 11 4 3 .833
32 Kollar, Maria .294 12-12 34 7 10 2 0 2 4 18 .529 3 0 8 0 .351 0 3 2-3 13 1 2 .875
24 Schmitz, Liz .278 10-6 18 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .333 1 2 2 0 .381 0 0 0-1 7 2 2 .818
35 Jones, Taylor .265 10-10 34 1 9 2 0 0 6 11 .324 1 0 6 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
22 22 .263 6-6 19 5 5 0 0 2 5 11 .579 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
29 Jones, Brittany .182 9-9 11 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 14 0 1.000
2 Cummings, Claire .100 7-5 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 0 0 1 0 .100 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
26 Hardee, Keltsy .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .297 18-18 481 75 143 20 1 5 65 180 .374 36 11 66 1 .358 2 17 12-14 353 142 29 .945
Opponents .328 18-18 518 106 170 24 6 6 84 224 .432 41 7 73 2 .382 4 18 43-45 350 154 23 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Tsapp, Heather 0.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cummings, Claire 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Jones, Brittany 2.85 4-5 9 9 8 1-0 0 59.0 77 34 24 7 41 11 4 3 .320 4 3 0 2 11
35 Jones, Taylor 3.46 2-1 5 3 1 0-1 0 26.1 37 20 13 7 15 6 0 0 .316 4 1 0 1 3
43 Propst, Jordyn 5.73 2-2 7 0 0 0-0 0 22.0 31 25 18 14 8 3 0 3 .310 8 0 0 1 3
22 22 8.59 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 12 9 8 5 3 1 0 .368 6 1 0 0 0
32 Kollar, Maria 15.75 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 11 15 9 5 4 1 1 0 .500 3 2 0 0 1
Totals 4.31 9-9 29 18 9 2 0 118.2 170 106 73 41 73 24 6 6 .328 25 7 0 4 18
Opponents 3.42 9-9 30 18 8 1 2 116.2 143 75 57 36 66 20 1 5 .297 16 11 0 2 17



2020 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Jones, Brittany 15 1 14 0 1.000 0 20 1 .952 0 0
35 Jones, Taylor 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
43 Propst, Jordyn 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Smith, Kelsey 127 122 3 2 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tsapp, Heather 54 48 5 1 .981 0 21 1 .955 0 0
10 Davis, Sarah 50 39 9 2 .960 0 20 1 .952 5 0
8 Darling, Sara 41 21 18 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
93 Jacobs, Taylor 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Junker, Bethany 66 31 30 5 .924 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Haywood, Carleigh 74 30 38 6 .919 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Jacobs, Samantha 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kollar, Maria 16 13 1 2 .875 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Parks, Reagan 18 11 4 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Schmitz, Liz 11 7 2 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cummings, Claire 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 4 3 0 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
26 Hardee, Keltsy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 524 353 142 29 .945 7 43 2 .956 5 0
Opponents 527 350 154 23 .956 10 12 2 .857 2 0


